RESOLUTION NO. 15-18 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

The transfer of funds under I.C. 6-1.1-18-6, as requested by the Controller of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana has been found by the proper officers to be necessary. The transfer is hereby appropriated and directed.

TRANSFER OF FUNDS Increase/(Decrease):

1	Net Change	\$ -
General Fund / Facilities / Services		\$ (3,000)
General Fund / Facilities / Personal		\$ 3,000
General Fund / Mayor / Services		\$ (1,000)
General Fund / Mayor / Personal		\$ 1,000

This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and signing by the Mayor.

INTRODUCI 2018.	ED ON FIRST RE	EADING O	N THE	DAY OF	Dapok) 2 55	
	O ADOPT MA BY COUNCILO		COUNCII	or the	50	, AND	
CITY OF	OLVED, PASSEI WEST LAF , 201 PPOSED, THE R	AYETTE, 8, HAVINO	INDIANA BEEN PA	A, ON T ASSED BY A	HE \	NCIL OF THE DAY OF IN FAVOR	
		AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	1	
	Bunder					•	
	DeBoer						
	Dietrich						
	Jones						
	Keen						
	Leverenz Sanders						
	Thomas						
	Wang						
Attest: Sana G. Booker, Clerk PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE DAY OF							
Attest:	UTION APPRO		SIGNED	BY ME O	N THE \underline{A}	DAY OF	
/Saná G. Bo	oker, Ciejk						